Application for Adjustment or Abatement Of Water and/or Sewer Charges

Town of Winchendon. Water and Sewer Commissioners 109 Front Street Winchendon, MA 01475

Michael Quinn	of Clark Menorial YMCA 155 Central St
(Your Name)	(Complete Address)
Phone number: <u>978 - 29</u>	7-9622
ret# 0272 Bin#	79132
(Account Number & Bill Nu	
Request an adjustment or abater reason stated below.	(Date of Bill)
standing, including and making p must be received in the <u>Office of</u> <u>within 30 days</u> of the date of the	
If any required payment is not m over 30 days old; regardless as t	ade prior to or on the date that the bill is due, interest <u>will</u> accrue on any amount due o whether it is being contested or not.
(Please check the type of adjustn	nent/abatement)
Adjustment of sewer charges onl	y for:
 Initial filling perto Complete refilling The customer mu and the bill numb A request for an analysis made 	re-filling of a swimming pool. Alins to a brand new pool being installed. By pertains to the pool being damaged, and needs to be emptied to be repaired. By st submit an abatement application, statement in writing as to the capacity of the pool of the bill in which the initial filling occurred. By adjustment must be made within 30 days of the date of the bill in dispute on which the filling or topping off of swimming pools. By a swimming pools.
Abatement of water and sewer cl	narges for:
	nat resulted in the usage of a large volume of water. The criteria for submitting an
application for an abatem	ent are:
 The owner condition 	er must submit a <u>Sewer Abatement Plumbers Verification form</u> as to the cause of the , signed by a licensed plumber having personal knowledge of the facts, and a copy of

The abatement application must be submitted within 10 days of the plumbers invoice date. The water portion of the account must remain in good standing throughout the abatement

the repair bill.

process.

NOTE: Due to the Town incurring a cost to treat the wastewater, sewer abatements will not be granted if the water from the leak enters the wastewater system. If the water from the leak does not drain into the wastewater system, an abatement on the sewer portion of the bill will be considered for the amount of water consumed during the leak.

considered for the amount of water states
Abatement of water and sewer charges for:
Reason owner feels abatement should be granted
Information to support this application (Please attach additional sheets if necessary):
Broken gipe was below the building in the Crawl space. Water did not go into any sewer
Crawl space. Water did not go into any sewer
or drainage but rather into the ground.
J
See Cruil from Brian Croteau regarding nubbers for
abatement. Also see attached Repair to'll from Robichard Plumbing
Bill Number: 77064 Customer Signature Date: 6/28/2022 Please attach any other supporting documentation. Please attach Sewer Abatement Plumber Verification.
Recommendation of the Public Works Director:
Recommendation of the Public Works Director:
M APPROVE \$ 1.3, 623.41 □ DISAPPROVE
APPROVE S
Water d.d not go in Sweet; went into Crawl space
. Under pool
Public Works Director 3 Date: 7-4-3 L

Town of Winchendon Sewer Abatement Plumber Verification

JOHN R. ROBECHAND	ROBICHAUD TLUMBIUG SERVICE
(Plumber's Name)	(Trade Name, if Different)
174 WINCHENDON ROAD RO	VALSTON MA. 01368
(Plumber'	's Address)
W.P. CLARK MEM	WITAL YMEA
Have repaired a leak at ISS CENTRAL ST.	WINCHENDON, MA. 01475
(Custome	r's Address)
for W.P. CLARK MEM. YMCA on	6-15-22
(Customer's Name)	(Date of Repair)
Please check all that apply:	
I hereby verify that water usage from tha	t leak did not enter the Town's Sewer System.
It is my professional opinion the water us EST. 103.000	age resulting from this plumbing problem resulted in water usage of
if necessary)	on you feel is applicable to this incident. (Please use additional paper
WATER LEAK UNDER WA	EN BUILDING WAS UNDETECTABLE
	DRATION OF CRAWL SPACE UNDER
UNITE ENTENSIVE EXTE	
MAIN BUILDING.	
Plumber's Signature	
License Number JP 23440	
Talanhana Numbar 979-797-3555	

2851-11-325 BPS
Robighaud

PLUMBING SERVICI

174 Winchendon Road Royalston, MA 01368 978-297-3555



License #23440

BILL TO:

W.P. CLARK MEMBRIAL YMEA 155 CEUTHL STREET WINCHEUDON MB. 01475 6-15-22

DREPAIR REPURE WATER
BEPING FOR GROWN LEVEL
WATER BUBBLE / BOTTLE
FILLING STATEOUW / WATER

MARNENS ROOM BATHROOMS

DESCRIPTION		A	MOUNT
MATEURS SUPPLIED BY OWNER			
BUBBLER RE-PIPIUS			*
6.0 - HOURS & \$12500 per He. 6-16-22	-	存	750%
FIELD HOUSE REPAIRS		#	15000
3.0 - Hoves LABOR @ \$12000 PER HOUR		#	37500
ENTERED		# (187500
JUN 2 2 2022 BY: BY:			
IHANN YOU!			
TO	DTAI	#18	7500

own of Winchendon WATER & SEWER BILL 109 Front St. Dept. 2, Winchendon, MA 01475 (978) 297-0170 **Customer Copy** BILL IS DUE IN 30 DAYS Keep this portion for your records Customer 30733 CLARK MEMORIAL Service Address Bill Number 155 CENTRAL ST Bill Date Customer Number 77064 03/14/2022 Account Number 100278 Due Date yment 0272 Description Current Read Date Previous Read Date 04/18/2022 791.75 Current Previous Meter Read WATER SEWER STATE ASSESSMENT Read Code Meter Read Usage 01/10/2022 01/10/2022 03/09/2022 104.90 10/05/2021 10/05/2021 11/16/2021 Charge 2,109.51 959.84 3,681.99 .25 526500 491400 35100 2.39 899.04 Last Payment Amt Last Payment Date Prior Balance Interest / Penalty 1,633.75 Current Charges 12142021 Account Balance .00 Town Hall Hours: M - 8:00 am - 6:00 pm, Tues - Thurs 8:00 am - 5:00 pm .00 5,791.75 \$5,791.75 Interest and Penalty added after 04/18/2022 USAGE RATES 9.04 Water Rate READ CODE: A ACTUAL READ E ESTIMATED READ FINAL READ 6.01 / 100 Sewer Rate 10.49 / 100 Ought pas to Interest Of more made in all and the 18 and and it dills on the confliction of the

ont St. Dept. 2,

2841-03

WATER & SEWER BILL

inendon, MA 01475

BILL IS DUE IN 30 DAYS

Customer CopyKeep this portion for your records

(3/8) 297-0170				D.L		Reep this portion for your records						
//			Service Address 155 CENTRAL ST									
Bill Number 79132	Bill Date	ARK MEMORIAL Bill Date Cus 05/18/2022			Customer Number A			ccount Number 0272				Due Date 06/20/2022
Descriptio	n	Currer Read D		Previous Read Date	T _N	Current leter Read	Prev Meter		Read Code	Usa	ge	Charge
WATER SEWER STATE ASSESSMENT	г	05/09/2 05/09/2 05/10/2	2022 2022	01/10/2022 01/10/2022 03/09/2022		639500	5	26500	А	11	3000	6,791.30 11,853.70 .25
	GEIVE D					P	D\$1 u 3	BA				
Last Payment Amt	Last Payment I	1		Balance	Int	terest / Pena 7.15	lty		nt Charg 645.25	ges		Sunt Balance 518,652.40
5,791.75 04122022 .00 7.15 Town Hall Hours: M - 8:00 am - 6:00 pm, Tues - Thurs 8:00 am - 5:00 pm							Interest and Peralty added after 06/20/2022					

APPROMED

USAGE RATES

Water Rate Sewer Rate 6.01 / 100 10.49 / 100 * READ CODE: A ACTUAL READ E ESTIMATED READ F FINAL READ

Thank You Brian Croteau Public Works Director Town of Winchendon Tel. – 978-297-5411 Fax – 978-297-5403



owing

Water & Sewer Bill Issues

Brian Croteau <bcroteau@townofwinchendon.com>

Thu 6/9/2022 3:39 PM

To: Mike Quinn <m.quinn@clarkymca.org>

Cc: Brittany Ellis <BEllis@townofwinchendon.com>

Mike,

Please find attached form for water and sewer abtatement. Please fill out form in entiretity. I have narrowed the numbers down to the following below. They need to go to the Board of Selectment for approval.

1009

April Billing

Water- 113,000 CF @ 6.01 = \$6,791.30 \ 7,75(.14

Sewer - 9,150 CF @ 10.49 = \$959.84

March January Billing

Sewer - 9,150 CF @ \$10.49 = 959.84 Credit on April bill.

Original bill amount: \$18,645.25 . New Bill Amount is \$6,791.30 18,453.40

Thank You
Brian Croteau
Public Works Director
Town of Winchendon
Tel. – 978-297-5411
Fax – 978-297-5403



18,652,40 - Bill - 7,751.14 New charges 10,901.26 may Abatement

MARCH 5,7 91.75 Bill 3,069.60 New changes

2,722.15 MARCH ABATEMENT

Total Abatement Reguested 10,901.20 2,722.15